
ATD7479_rev_0719Made in China to ATD Tools, Inc. Specifications
Visit us at www.atdtools.com

ATD-7479
Foldable Engine Stand

Owner’s Manual

Features: Specifications:



SAFETY and GENERAL INFORMATION
Save these instructions.   safet , read, understand, and follow the information provided with and on this 

 stand before  The owner  operator of this equipment should have an  of 
stand use and safe  procedures before  to use. The owner  operator should be aware that 
the use and repair of this product  require special  and  Instructions and  information should  

 in the operator’s native  before use of this  stand is  If  doubt exists as to 
the safe and proper use of this product, remove from service immediatel .
Inspect before each use. Do not use if  bent,  or  parts  labels) are noted. 

 stand that appears  in  wa , operates  or is  parts, should be removed from 
service immediatel . If  suspect that the  stand was subjected to a  load (a load dropped suddenl , 

 upon it),  discontinue use until it has been   a   service center 
(contact distributor for list of aut  service centers). It is recommended that an annual inspectio
qualified personnel. Labels and owner’s manuals are available from the manufacturer.

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
This  Stand is  to  support a rated    the time that the  is 
rebuilt or repaired.

          WARNING: Do not use this device for any purpose other than that for which it is expressly intended. !
SPECIFICATIONS

Model (L (L  Diameter

A

 A

Caster

 Arm



ASSEMBLY
Model ATD-7479:
1. (#29)  (#35) (#38) (#31 & 30).

  (#32) to base (#28) (#31, 30 & 33).
 (#12) to the base (#28) (#37, 27 & 9) .

4. Attach braces (#25) to (#12) with one bolt, washer  nut (#10, 27 & 9). Attach the other end to the inside of base 
(#28) (#26, 27 & 9). T

 (#35) to base (#28) (#10, 27 & 9). Insert bolts from outer part of base.
 (#35) and base (#28) (#34) and secure with cotter pins (#36).

7. (#5) to the head plate (#6) (#4, 3, 2 & 1).
 Insert handle (#22)  (#12) and secure with bolt (#14)  (#15).

Note:

Size of Hardware Kits  Qty
9 Nut  7
10   
14   1

   
 asher  7
 asher  
   
 asher  
   

T
a. Remove cotter pin (#36) and  pin 

(#34) (#35).
b.  and  fold (#35) up.
c. Slide  pins (#34) into the front 

holes of the base (A) and secure with 
cotter pins (#36).       

A

A

  A



4

BEFORE USE
1.   this product, read the owner’s manual 

c  and familiari e ourself  with the 
product and the  associated with its improper use.

 V  that the product and the application are compatible. 
 Inspect  stand before each use. Do not use if there 
are bent, bro en or cra ed components  labels).

4. nsure that casters  wheels and adapter plate rotate freel . 

 Study, understand, and follow all instructions 
provided with on this device before use. 

 Do not exceed rated capacit . 
 Use only on a hard, level surface.
 Lock before 
applying load.

 Use only

 

loaded stand to tip over.
 
carefull . 

 
device.

 
the manufacturer should be used.

 
than that for which it is intended. 

 Model ATD-7479 does not 

  Extraordinary

 Failure to heed result in 
personal injury and/or property damage.

To avoid crushing and related injuries
NEVER

 
ALWAYS
stand.

OPERATION
WARNING: ALWAYS verify that the product and the  

 application are compatible. NEVER load the engine 
stand with an engine that extends beyond an imaginary line 
drawn connecting the centerlines of the front and rear wheel/ 
caster axles as show in Fig 3.

 !

WARNING: Ensure Lock pins are installed and secured 
in  2) before loading!

1. 
 A   with stand, then adjust mount  arms to 

  secure  so that load is centered on stand. 

 threads are compatible with   and use 
washers on both sides of head plate.

4.  model AT  slowl  and   the cran
handle (see  1).  Use precaution when rotating as this 
model does not contain a rotating mechanism lock.

 Chec  to ensure stand is secure before  on or 

NOTICE: Use only the handle provided by the  manufacturer. 
The handle provided with this stand will safely engage 
and operate the head plate. If the handle is worn, bent, or 
otherwise damaged, STOP, discontinue use of the stand until 
a factory replacement handle assembly can be acquired.

 !

MAINTENANCE
 inspect each stand.  all parts move freel . 

Lubricate the casters periodicall . To help prevent rust, wipe 
clean after each use. 

WARNING: Paint contains lead!
DO NOT sand or grind painted surface! !

Storage

WARNING   

WARNING   



Item Part# Description
1  

asher
4  

 Arm

7 r
Caster

9
10
11

Caster

1

4

7

9

10

1

11

 A

Not all components of the  are replacement items, but are illustrated as a convenient reference for position in 
the  sequence.   parts,  model number, part number and description. 

REPLACEMENT PARTS

1



Notes



7

DATE MAINTENANCE PERFORMED

PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE RECORD LOG



WARRANTY
 1 YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY  

 
 

   
 

THIS WARRANTY AND CONFIRMED RECEIPT(S) SHOULD BE RETAINED BY THE CUSTOMER AT ALL TIMES     

 
 _______________________________________  

 
  ________________________________________  

 
  

 

 

other abrasions to the paint finish that occur under normal use. It also does not cover normal wear items such as but not limited to

Some states’ laws do not allow limited durations on certain implied warranties and some states’ laws do not allow limitations on 

 

 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 


